

## Sullivan County Purchasing

## 3411 Highway 126 - Ste. 201 Blountville, TN 37617-0569

## ADDENDUM 2

То:	All Prospective Vendors
From:	Kristinia Davis, Purchasing Agent
Re:	Clarification on specifications and answer questions for the RHOC Room
Subject:	ITB #11723200(KD) Sullivan County Health Audio/Visual Equipment Upgrades & Installation
Date:	March 14, 2023

This addendum is issued to provide clarification on specifications and answer questions for the RHOC Room. It shall be considered as part of the contract subject to all the general conditions thereof, the same as if attached to and included in the original specifications. All items included in the addendum shall be covered in the Bid as submitted by the Vendor.

1. **Question** – In Addendum #1 it states that the TVs need to take up as much of the 136" space as possible. The original bid stated that (2) 82" TVs were to be placed. That size screen is too large to do side by side in the available space. Are (2) 75" screens, ok? They would take up approximately 130" of the space, leaving approximately 3" on either side.

Answer – Yes, (2) 75" screens will be acceptable as long as it fits the space allocated.

2. **Question** – Are there any drawings and/or photographs available for potential bidders to access and review?

Answer – Unfortunately we do not have any drawings and/or photographs available.

## 3. ALL BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO INCLUDE THEIR CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER, CLASSIFICATION AND EXPIRATION DATE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE SEALED ENVELOPE.

Any questions regarding this Addendum, please contact Kristinia Davis at kris.davis@sullivancountytn.gov

End of Addendum 2